
 
 

 
BOSE INSTITUTE 

KOLKATA 
 

Tender No. : BI/Bio-phy/ 2014-15/01   
Tender date : 10.04.2014 
Type of Tender : Limited 

 
 
Tender Title 

:  
Temperature Controlled 4ºC Cold Chamber 
 

Specification : 1. Chamber Specifications: 
  a) Double Chamber Type with wheels. 

b) External Dimension: Height: 77”; Width: 60”; Depth: 36”. 
c) Materials for external body: M.S. Sheet (22 gauge), puff insulated and coated. 
d) With fume-proof epoxy paint. 
e) Working (upper) Chamber Size: Height: 60”; Width: 54”; Depth:30”. 
f) Working (upper) Chamber Inner Dimension: Height: 56”; Width: 50”;      
     Depth: 26”. 
 
2. Working Chamber: 
a) Temperature: 4±1ºC. 
b) Four (4) moisture-proof electric output sockets with R.C.C.B. and M.C.B. 
     protection. 
c) Chamber illuminated with L.E.D. (100Lux/Square feet) 
d) The cooling device must use CFC free refrigerant, with fume-proof coating   
    (all parts) of the cooling coil and preferably placed on the inside top. 
E) Four internal racks. 
 
3. Safety: 

Built-in sound alarm for temperature changes beyond a specified range. Warning 
System for power fluctuation/failure. 

 
4. Other: 

Because the door size of the room where the chamber will be housed may be smaller 
than the size of chamber, the chamber may have to be assembled in the room. The 
chamber must be manufactured by an ISO certified company. All Registration 
certificates must be submitted with Tender documents. 

 
 

Quantity : 01 No. 
 

Last date & time for submission : 25/04/2014 at 1.00 P.M. 
Date & time for opening of bids : 25/04/2014 at 2.30 P.M. 
Submission of Tender (Address) : Department of Biophysics, Centenary 

Building, P-1/12, CIT Scheme VII-M, 
Kolkata 700 054 

Venue of bid opening : Seminar Room, Department of 
Biophysics 

For any query the interested bidders 
may contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit) 

: 033 2569 3218 

 
 
 



 
 
 

General Terms & Conditions :: 
Warranty : Two year. 
Payment terms : After delivery and installation of the 

equipment. 
Delivery schedule : Within 6 weeks. 
Bid security (earnest money deposit), if applicable : N.A 
Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG), if 
applicable 

: N.A 

Any other information (if applicable) : 033 2569 3218 
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope 
positively. 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or in 
full. The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when 
enquiries are made. 

  
Registrar, B.I. 


